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The following information encompasses Addendum No. 1 for the above referenced RFB.  Bidders shall 
fully consider and acknowledge this Addendum in the preparation and submittal of its formal Bid.  Failure 
to do so may result in the rejection of the Bid.   
 
Section 1 – Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Questions, Additional Bidder Questions Received to 

Date, and Sign-In Sheet 
 
All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged. 
 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Section 1 
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Sign-In Sheet 

 
 

Q1: Will a thumb drive be acceptable instead of a CD as the digital copy? 

SARP10: Yes, thumb drive is preferred. 
 
Q2:  Will the Owner please provide minimum thicknesses for the 24-in and 27-in diameter CIPP, or should 
the Contractor just follow the ASTM F1216 design guidelines? 

SARP10: The contractor shall comply with ASTM F1216, adhering to the design specification 
requirements outlined in Section 02535, Part 2 – Products, Subsection 2.07 – Design.  
 
Q3: Since safety is of the Owner’s upmost concern, will the Owner please consider adding an allowance 
item for site security/safety on this project? 

SARP10: There is currently no allowance added. Site security is solely on the contractors needs and 
preference. 
 
Q4: Will the Owner please provide the diameters and lengths of the following segments? (referencing 
sheets D4, C6, and D6) 

SARP10: All pipes for the segment shown on the map are included in the bid schedule. Some pipes may 
have been temporarily hidden due to an applied filter; however, removing the filter will reveal all relevant 
information. 
 
 





Mandatory Pre‐Bid Meeting 
Attendee List 

 

 

 
Program:  SARP10  Meeting Date:  April 17, 2025 

Project:  Group 5 CIPP  Time:  9:30 AM 

Facilitator:  Josh Grabowski  Place/Room:  EM Facility 

 
Name  Company  Phone  E‐Mail 

Tom Gilmer  BV  573‐576‐3395  gilmertr@bv.com 

George Campbell Jr  Moore Construction Inc  931‐206‐4437  george@mooreconstruction.com 

Markus Brown  Insituform  629‐345‐3261  markusbrown@azuria.com 

Todd Webber  Gulf Coast Underground  501‐765‐0184  twebber@gogcu.com 

Ryan Poertner  Ace Pipe Cleaning  314‐368‐1574  rpoertner@acepipe.com 

Tasha King‐Davis  City  901‐636‐7124  tasha.king@memphistn.gov 

Ross Cummings  SAK Construction  615‐852‐0987  rcummings@sakcon.com 

Christopher Morrical  City  901‐604‐6130  christopher.morrical@memphistn.gov 

Michael Gates  Xylem  901‐481‐1543  michael.gates@xylem.com 

Jason Simpson  City  901‐378‐0179  jason.simpson@memphistn.gov 

Bobbi Dowland  Ace Pipe Cleaning    bids@acepipe.com 

 




